NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO OR TO ANY PERSON LOCATED OR RESIDENT IN ANY JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH DISTRIBUTION IS UNLAWFUL

THE CO-OPERATIVE BANK P.L.C. (the Issuer) AND MOORLAND COVERED BONDS LLP (the LLP)

NOTICE TO COVERED BONDHOLDERS

£600,000,000 SERIES 2011-1 4.75 PER CENT. GLOBAL COVERED BONDS DUE NOVEMBER 2021 (ISIN: XS0703266477)

The Issuer and the LLP announced today that certain amendments had been made to the Master Definitions and Construction Schedule, the Cash Management Agreement and the Replacement Cash Management Agreement as a result of a remediation exercise that is being carried out by The Co-operative Bank in connection to certain mortgages originated by The Co-operative Bank or other entities in The Co-operative Bank group, following the identification of certain conduct issues in relation to such mortgages. As a result, and following discussions with the Financial Conduct Authority, The Co-operative Bank is making an adjustment to the principal balances of the affected mortgages. Certain mortgages that are included in the Moorland Covered Bonds LLP Portfolio have been affected by these conduct issues and will have their principal balances reduced as a result of the remediation exercise. In order to reflect these reductions in the transaction entered into by the Issuer and the LLP, the relevant transaction parties have entered into an amended and restated Master Definitions and Construction Schedule, an amended and restated Cash Management Agreement and an amended and restated Replacement Cash Management Agreement to facilitate (i) the permanent write-down by the Servicer of the principal balance of the affected mortgages in the Portfolio and (ii) a corresponding payment by The Co-operative Bank to the Issuer.

Capitalised terms used in this announcement have the meanings ascribed to them in the Master Definitions and Construction Schedule.

For further information, please contact:

Moorland Covered Bonds LLP c/o Structured Finance Management Limited 35 Great St. Helen's, London EC3A 6AP Email: directors-uk@sfmeurope.com